506056540 05/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6103254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAY NETWORKS, INC.	04/29/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTEL NETWORKS NA INC.	
Street Address:	4401 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15838188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29717-0291RE2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA GAMEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Gamez/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=44571-US-DIV[2]_NameChange_BayNortel#page1.tif source=44571-US-DIV[2] NameChange BayNortel#page2.tif

PATENT 506056540 REEL: 052643 FRAME: 0994

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAY NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAY NETWORKS, INC." TO "NORTEL NETWORKS NA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9911479

DATE:

08-09-99

2090048 8100

991329905

PATENT REEL: 026649 FRAME: 0298

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

BAY NETWORKS, INC.

Bay Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of this corporation is Bay Networks, Inc.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 2, 1986.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended, effective April 29, 1999, by changing the Article 1 thereof to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Nonel Networks NA Inc."

4. The Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, which declared that said Amendment was advisable, and by all of the Stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bay Networks, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Executive Vice President and Assistant Secretary this 250 day of April, 1999.

Bay Networks, Inc.

By: David J. Rynne

Title: Executive Vice President

Attest:

Desoran Townsond, Assistant Secretary

6122654.1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/30/1999 991171575 - 2090048

PATENT REEL: 026649 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 08/02/2020